FY22 Reserves at locked-in rate €74bn

Liability book yield 0.9%

FY23 Change

Undiscounted Technical Margin 1,668 +1,654

Gross Earned Premiums 52,326 +5%

All Year Undiscounted Combined Ratio 96.8% -3.1pts

o/w Nat Cats 4.8% -0.2pt

o/w PYD -1.1% -2.6pts

FY23 Change

Current Accident Year Discounting  1,941 +807

Discounting Ratio (in Combined Ratio points) -3.7% -1.4pts

Current Year Net Claims reserves €16.6bn

Duration 3.7 years

Current Accident Year Discount rate 3.3%

GIE_AXA_Confidential

P&C | Current Accident Year Discounting and Insurance Finance Expenses

1.2

FY22 FY23

1.9

CY net claims reserves

Duration (in years)

Discount rate

FY23 sensitivity to Current Accident
Year discount rate changes1

+25bps

-25bps

€+0.1bn

€-0.1bn

€15.8bn

4.2Y

1.8%

Current Accident Year Discounting Impact
In Euro billion, pre-tax

1. Parallel shift of the full-year average yield curve (4Q22, 1Q23, 2Q23 and 3Q23 rates) used for discounting FY23 current accident year net reserves.

€16.6bn

3.7Y

3.3%

31 Full Year 2023 Earnings

Insurance Finance Expenses
In Euro billion, pre-tax

Sensitivity of 2024e unwind to
changes in 2023 current AY Discount

+25bps

-25bps

~€-50m

~€+50m

2022 2023 2024e

2017 & prior n.a. -0.0 -0.0 -0.0

2018 0.4 -0.1 -0.0 -0.0

2019 0.4 -0.1 -0.1 -0.0

2020 0.5 -0.1 -0.1 -0.1

2021 0.6 -0.2 -0.2 -0.2

2022 1.2 -0.3 -0.3

2023 1.9 -0.5

Illustrative unwind of discount -0.5 -0.6 ~-1.2

Accident Year
Accident Year

discount impact

Unwind

GIE_AXA_Confidential

L&H | Margin Analysis

+

+

+

Technical Result
In Euro million, pre-tax

Financial Result
In Euro million, pre-tax

32 Full Year 2023 Earnings Changes versus FY22 under IFRS17/9 and at constant FX
1. Reinvestment yield on fixed income assets.

FY23 Change

Short-term Technical Margin 168 -228

Gross Earned Premiums 14,809 -6%

All Year Combined Ratio 98.9% +1.4pt

FY23 Change

Long-term Technical Margin  2,713 -13

CSM release 2,861 -84

Technical experience -148 +71

FY23 Change

Underlying Earnings before tax 3,769 -463